Public Engagement Sub Committee —Resident questionnaire

(Data Summary)
Results Summary - 675 completed surveys may-une 2018)

e 675/6533x100 =10% total town population response rate

e 675/3500x100 = 199% total town household response rate

Q1. How do you feel about Tenterden as a place to live and work?

The lower the score the more
positive the view of the town
Tenterden as a

felt they could comment on
Tenterden as a place to work
mainly due to their retired

Tenterden as a status.
place to work
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= Tenterden 1.75% 4.27%
as a place 78 28 664 120
to live
w Tenterden 48.80% 14.40%
as a place 246 71 493 179
o work

Q2. How do you feel about the current service from Tenterden Town Council? (e.g.
grass cutting, recreation grounds/play parks, public conveniences, etc.)

Negative \

Neither Positive ———
or Negative

Positive
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Q3. How well informed do you feel about the work carried out by Tenterden Town
Council on behalf of its residents?

Very informed

Somewhat
informed

MHeither

Poorly informed

Mot at all
informed
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% T0% 30% 20% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES *  RESPOMNSES
« Very informed 7.52%
+ Somewhat informed 50.98%
w Neither 11.88%
« Poorly informed 21.80%
= Mot at all informed 7.82%

TOTAL

Q4.Have you attended any of the following Council events over the last 18 months?

Only 1/3 of respondents had attended a council event in the last 18 months.2/3 commented.

Regular Town
Council..

General Meeting

Annual Town
mesting

Annual Town Meeting

Councillor

Surgeries/Co... Cinema; Town hall; Rec etc..
Initial A ,
research... Tent 1 research — Lipton’s Group

Artend one of
the working...

Cinema; Town hall; Rec etc..

Artend a
Council...

Sub committee

o
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ANSWER CHOICES ¥ RESPONSES ~

= Regular Town Council meetings 27.63% g2
= Annual Town meeting 38.47% 90
= Councillor Surgeries/Coffee and Cake avent 17.11% 9
= Initial research workshops for the expenditure of the Tentl monies (Lipton Group research) 43.86% 100
~ Attend one of the working groups (Town Hall, Cinema, Recreation Ground, Community Halls) 25.00% 57

il Sub-Committee group 14.04% 22

Q5. How do you currently find out about Town issues and information about Town Council
services?

Town Council
Website...

Town Council
Mewsletrer

Town Council
Social Media...

Town Council
Moticeboards

Other website
sources

Other social
media sources

Kentish
Express...

Word of
mouth/family...

If you have
selected OTH...

036 109 20% 30% 40% 50% B80% TO%0 30% 90% 100%

Q6. Would you like to receive more information on how Tenterden Town Council delivers for
local residents?

Yes 70%

Mo 11%

Indifferent 19%
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Q7. If YES, what are your top 3 preferred methods to receive information?

Town Council
website/soci...

Tewn Council
printed...

Town Council
meetings/cof...

Other websites

Other social
media

Kentish Express

= Town Council
website fsocial media

w» Town Council printed
newsletter/noticeboards

= Town Council
meetings/coffee & cake
marnings

= Other websites

= Other social media

= HKentish Express

-
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22
30.87%
45
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=

4.72%

85 % of respondents to this question
(552 residents) chose the town
council website/ social media and
printed newsletter to be their
preferred no.1 channel for info.

When cross referenced with Q5.
only 65% are currently getting info
from these channels.

Proposed action: Improve content
and frequency of info delivery via
council channels

1.10%
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1.52%
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1.65%
6 363 5.53
1.30%
] 461 57
8.21%
17 207 384
12.75%
19 149 323
5.98%
n 1584 379
15.34%
52 339 391
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Q8.What are the top priorities you would like to see Tenterden Town Council focus on over the
next 1-2 years?
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Data Sample pr ofile - 675 completed surveys
2011 population figures - resident population of Tenterden 7735 (-1202 under 17s) = 6533

e 675/6533x100 =10% total town population response rate

e 675/3500x100 = 19% total town household response rate

Gender:

Male

Female —

Where do the respondents live?

Smallhythe

Rural
Tenterden/St.
Michaels

St. Michaels

Tenterden/MNear
Town Centre

Survey live period - 8th May 2018 — 29" May 2018
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Age profile of respondents:

Under18

35-44

45-54
v Under18 0.30%
-~ 1224 0.75%
v 0534 4.50%
v 3544 9.24%
v 4554 16.11%
v 55-64
* GE+
50% =65+
Tenterden Demographic breakdown :2011 census
30% = 65+
Note: Survey sample slightly skewed to 65+ 28% = 45-64
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